
II-4 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY | FEBRUARY 21, 2024

Sale by Public Auction under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest 
Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act) and Rules made thereunder of the below mentioned properties mortgaged to Dombivli Nagari 
Sahakari Bank Limited (the Bank) for the advances granted to the below mentioned Borrowers.

Sr. No. Name of the Borrower Date of Outstanding Amount Outstanding in Rupees.

1 Mr. Arun Ganpat Pawar As mentioned in 13(2) Notice 10,10,532.36

2 Mrs. Sarika Rahul Kakade 16/06/2022 10,79,435.30

The Bank is having physical possession of the below mentioned Secured Assets under SARFAESI Act. The Bank has 
decided to carry out Public Auction of the following properties for recovery of its dues.

Sr. 
No Description of the Property Reserve Price 

(in Lakh)
EMD  

(in Lakh)
Date and Time 
of Inspection

Date and Time 
of Auction

1. Flat No C-5 area adm.667.36 sq. fts i.e. 62.00 sq.mtrs. 
built-up on second floor in Wavare Plaza Apartment over 
Plot No. 4+5+6+7+8+9 area adm. 2846.35 sq. mtrs. out of 
S.No.29/1B/2B part+29/2/1B part/2 of Kamathwade, Taluka 
& District Nashik

16.82 1.68
19/03/2024

11.00 a.m. to
 03.00 p.m.

27/03/2024  
11.30 a.m. 
onwards

2. Flat No. 103, on 1st floor, admeasuring 372 sq. ft. i.e.34.57 
sq. mtrs.. in the building known as “Harishchandra Residency” 
“Laxminagar“ situated at S.No-420/1/4 of Mauje Kondhve 
Dhavade [Uttamnagar], Near Laxmi Nagar Bus Stop, Taluka 
Haveli, District Pune. 

13.87 1.39
21/03/2024 

11.00 a.m. to        
 03.00 p.m.

27/03/2024
11.30 a.m.
onwards 

Sr.No. Property Details Place of Auction

1. Property No. 1 
Ambad Branch at Shop No. 5 & 6,Rungtha Shopping Mall, Opp. Gauri Shankar Mangal 
Karyalay, Nashik-Ambad Link Road, Nashik

2.. Property No. 2
Pune Kothrud Branch at Borse Building, B/H. Maharshi Karve Statue, Near Kothrud Post 
Office, Kothrud, Pune

Basic Terms & Conditions :
1. The Bid form and the terms and conditions of sale of the property can be obtained from our aforesaid Branches on 

any working day between 10.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m. on payment of Rs.100/-(Non Refundable).
2. The duly filled in bid form in sealed envelope along with the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by the way of RTGS/NEFT 

or Pay order/Demand Draft of any Nationalized or Scheduled Bank drawn in favour of Dombivli Nagari Sahakari Bank 
Limited payable at Mumbai should reach At 

 (i)Bank’s Ambad Branch on or before 26.03.2024 before 5.00 p.m. for property at Sr. No. 1.
 (ii) At Bank’s Kothrud (Pune) Branch on or before 26.03.2024 before 5.00 p.m. for property at Sr. No. 2
3. Bid without EMD and/or below Reserve Price or not confirming to the terms and conditions of sale will not be 

entertained. The sealed envelopes of Bid will be opened at the place and time of Auction mentioned herein above. 
4. The Bidder will have to submit self-attested photo copy of KYC documents like Pan Card/Proof of Residence along 

with Original for verification and one Passport size photograph.
5. The bidders must participate in auction in person, however if the bidder has authorized any person to participate on 

his/her/its behalf, then such authorized person must produce Authority Letter/Board Resolution issued by the bidder 
in his /her/its favour.  

6. The Sale of properties are strictly on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS AND WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”. The intending 
bidders may make their own enquiries as regards any claim, charges, taxes, levies, dues and/or any other liabilities 
accrued against the properties. Such liabilities shall be borne by the successful bidder. The present accrued liabilities, 
if any, on the properties are not known to the Bank. 

7. In the Auction process, Bidding will start from the amount of highest Bid Amount received by the Authorized Officer 
and thereafter bidder will be allowed to enhance Bid by minimum of Rs.10,000/- in case of all the properties. 

8. The successful bidder will have to pay 25% of the bid amount (Inclusive of EMD) immediately upon acceptance of 
his/her/its Bid i.e. on the same day or not later than 5.00 p.m. of the next working day and the balance amount within 
15 days from the date of Auction.

9. In the event, if the successful bidder fails to pay the 25% of the bid amount as mentioned in clause (8) above, 
the earnest money deposited by him/her/it shall be forfeited and the sale shall be treated as cancelled. Similarly, 
Authorized Officer shall forfeit the 25% of the bid amount or any amount subsequently deposited if the bidder fails to 
pay the balance 75% amount within 15 days from the date of Auction. 

10. After receipt of entire bid amount as mentioned in clause 8 above, the Authorized Officer will execute Sale Certificate 
in favour of the Successful Bidder and the Successful Bidder shall bear all taxes, stamp duty, registration fees and 
incidental expenses for getting the Sale Certificate registered in the name of the successful Bidder. 

11. The Authorized Officer will handover possession of the subject properties only on receipt of entire bid amount within 
stipulated time. 

12. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to accept or reject any offer/bid or postpone/cancel the auction without 
assigning any reason and also to modify the terms and conditions of sale without prior notice.

13. The intending bidders can contact the undersigned Authorized Officer on Mobile Nos. 9870995621/9821651800.
   Sd/-
   Shashikant S. Gawade
  Place :   Dombivli. Authorized Officer
  Date  : 20.02.2024 Dombivli Nagari Sahakari Bank Ltd.

NOTICE OF AUCTION SALE
Recovery Dept.: Madhukunj, 2nd Floor, Plot No. P-52, M.I.D.C. Phase-II, Kalyan Shil Road, Dombivli (East)-421204

 
 

This is to inform the public at 
large that Mrs. Annie Nesmon 
Henriques, Mrs. Julie Nicholas 
Borges, Mr. Terence Nicholas 
Borges, Mrs. Bella Donald 
Murzello, Mrs. Hazel Vijay Munis 
and Mrs. Milgreat William Munis 
are intending to sell land bearing 
Old Survey No. 188, New Survey 
No. 77, Hissa No. 10, 
admeasuring 350 sq. meters, 
situate, lying and being at Dongri, 
Taluka and District Thane, in the 
Registration District and Sub-
District Thane and now within the 
limits of Mira Bhayandar 
Municipal Corporation to my 
client. Any persons having any 
claims against or to the said 
property or any part thereof by 
way of sale, lease, lien, charge, 
mortgage, gift, tenancy, 
easement, inheritance or any 
other interest of whatsoever 
nature are requested to make the 
same known in writing together 
with documentary evidence to 
the undersigned within a period 
of 14 days from the date of 
publication of this notice, failing 
which any such claims shall not 
be considered and shall be 
deemed to have been waived. 

Date : 20th February, 2024. 

Supriya D. Naik 
Advocate 

104, Saroj Plaza, 
150 Feet wide Flyover Road, 

Near Maxus Mall, 
Bhayander (West), 

Thane 401 101. 

NOTICE

Avoid Self Medication

 
 
 

(O/o. Assisstant Commissioner, R/C Ward, 1st Floor, 
Chandawarkar Road, Borivali - W,  

Mumbai - 400 092). 
Tel. No. (Office): 022-28946000 

No. : PCO/1137 /RC/SR   Date : 15.02.2024 
NOTICE 

Applications are invited from registered Sahakari / 
Beroj'gar Seva Sahakari Sansthas, for providing 48 
Volunteers to render Insecticidal treatment at Building 
Construction sites for 04 months for control of Malaria 
& Dengue, in R/C ward. 

Interested Sansthas should download applications on 
M.C.G.M. portal http://portal.mcgm.gov.in or contact at 
the office of the Pest Control Officer, R/C Ward,Ground 
Floor, Chandawarakar Road, Borivali - West, Mumbai - 
400 092,Tel No.(Office) 28946000 Ext. 229. 

The last date for submission of applications at the 
office of Pest Control Officer is 29.02.2024 before 4.00 
p.m. on working days. 

Sd/- 
Assistant Commissioner 

PRO/2977/ADV/2023-24 R/C Ward

 

NOTICE is hereby given that 
Smt. Savita Sudarshankumar 
Luthra and her husband Mr. 
Sudarshankumar Harbanslal 
Luthra, have jointly purchased 
the said property, described in 
the schedule below by a Deed 
of Assignment dated 31th 
October 2017 registered at the 
office of Sub-Registrar 
Lonavala, registered under 
Serial No. 4019/2017, from Mr. 
Jeetendra Vithalbhai Waghela 
and Mrs. Nayana Jeetendra 
Waghela. That Prof. Shri. 
Sudarshankumar Harbanslal 
Luthra has left peacefully for 
Heavenly abode dated 
16/05/2019 and as per his last 
wiil and wish Smt. Savita 
Sudarshankumar Luthra have 
become absolute owner of the 
said property and she have 
agreed to sell and transfer all 
their rights, title and interest in 
the said property to my client 
and she have assured my 
client that the said property is 
free from all encumbrance/s, 
claim/s and demand/s 
whatsoever. 

All persons having any claim 
or claims against or in the said 
property or any part thereof by 
way of sale, exchange, gift, 
mortgage, charge, lien, lease, 
tenancy, trust, maintenance, 
inheritance, possession, 
license or otherwise 
howsoever are hereby 
requested to make the same 
known in writing along with 
documentary evidence to the 
undersigned within a period of 
14 days from the date of 
publication hereof, failing to 
which, the claim if any, of such 
person/s, will be deemed to 
have been waived off and/or 
abandoned. 

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE 
REFERRED TO 

All that piece and parcel of 
Bungalow no. 33 type B 
admeasuring 1450 sq.ft i.e. 
134.75 sq.mtrs. in builtup 
area and the open plot area 
1600 Sq.ft. i.e, 148.69 
Sq.mtrs. constructed on City 
Survey No. 28/195, 28/194, 
28/198 in the T.P. Scheme no. 
1 of Lonavala lying situated 
at village Tungarli within the 
limits of Lonavala Municipal 
council and its ward 
Tungarli, and in the 
registration Sub District of 
Maval, Taluka maval District 
Pune. 

Adv. Bhakti Dabhade 
(Dhamankar) 

Talegaon Dabhade Station 
D. P. Road Manohar Nagar 

Near Unik 
Hospital Talegaon - 410507 

NOTICE NOTICE


